

Egerton Road, Guildford, Surrey GU2 7XX Switchboard: Tel: 01483 571122 Email: rsc-tr.FreedomOfInformation@nhs.net Website: www.royalsurrey.nhs.uk

Mr GM Bolguidhir request-620131-88e573ee@whatdotheyknow.com

Ref: 5671 2019

02 December 2019

Dear Requester

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you once again for your request under the Freedom of Information Act. For ease of reference I am attaching your original questions:

To assist you, what I mean by clinical decision support systems, these are stand alone or integrated software which helps clinical staff make safe decisions and take appropriate action. The can be algorithms, care plans, clinical referencing, or clinical condition specific guidelines which incorporate treatment or decision making.

Proprietary examples include:

- BestPractice (BMJ)
 - ClinicalKey, ExpertPath, STATdx, Arezzo (Elsevier)
 - DXS
 - DynaMed, DynaMed Plus, Isabel (EBSCO)
 - First DataBank, Zynx (Hearst)
 - IBM Watson, Micromedex (IBM)
 - iRefer (MedCurrent)
 - MedicinesComplete (BNF)
 - Provation
 - LexiComp, UpToDate (WoltersKluwer)
 - ThinkResearch (ThinkResearch Corporation)

To assist me with my research, could you please give me the following information please:

- 1. Does the trust operate any clinical decision support systems (examples above) No.
- o If so, which ones? N/A.
- 2. What is the cost of licences (and any other support) the Trust paid on clinical decision support systems in the financial years 2017-18 & 2018-19 Nil.



- 3. Has the trust developed their own electronic clinical decision support system(s)?
- 4. If so, what were the WTE and total funding costs incurred in development of their own clinical decision support system(s) for the financial years 2017-18 & 2018-19 respectively N/A.
- 5. What was the Trusts' total operating budget for financial years 2017-18 & 2018-19 respectively

FY 2017/18	Annual Budget, £m
1 Income	339.289
2 Pay	-194.884
3 Non-Pay	-134.901
4 Depn	-7.381
5 Financing	-5.054
Grand Total	-2.931

FY 2018/19	Annual Budget £m
1 Income	377.49
2 Pay	-218.74
3 Non-Pay	-139.11
4 Depn	-7.76
5 Financing	-5.52
Grand Total	6.35

Please note that the information provided is the property of the Royal Surrey NHS Foundation Trust and is subject to Intellectual Property Database rights. Any commercial application or use of this information may be subject to the provisions of the Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations 2015. This means that if you wish to re-use the information provided for commercial purposes for any reason you must ask us for permission to do so.

This letter confirms the completion of this request. A log of this request will be held on a database held by the Trust.

I hope the information provided meets your needs. If you are dissatisfied with the Trust's response, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of the response to your original request and should be sent to the Trust Company Secretary, at the address at the top of this letter.

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right under Section 50 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision on whether your application has been dealt with in accordance with the Act. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF.

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information

Royal Surrey NHS Foundation Trust